OVE Austrian Electrotechnical Association
1010 Wien, Eschenbachgasse 9, Austria
ZVR: 327279890 | DVR: 1055887 | www.ove.at
OVE Testing & Certification
1190 Wien, Kahlenberger Str. 2A, Austria
T +43 1 370 58 06 | F +43 1 370 58 06-199
ENEC Certification Body registered under ID # 11.  Validity of  ENEC Licences can be checked at www.enec.com
OVE Testing & Certification

2000 Maribor
Slovenia
 Typenbezeichnung
Type reference
ZRM 20-ES/B
ZRM 20-ES/B 400
 Prüfbericht
Test Report
TGM-VA EE 29045B SFT-1/SFT-2
TGM-VA EE 29045C SFT-1/SFT-2
TGM-VA EE 29045d SFT
TGM-VA EE 35907 SFT
 Nationale Bestimmung(en)
National Standard(s)
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 61347-1:2012-01-01
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 61347-2-1+A1:2006-10-01
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60927:2008-06-01
 Europanorm(en)
European Standard(s)
EN 61347-1:2008 + A1:2011
EN 61347-2-1:2001 + A1:2006
EN 60927:2007
 Ersatz für Zertifikat
Superseded licence
7590-055 Rev. 01 dated 2009 02 13
 Anmerkung(en)
Remark(s)
WMT-procedure
Annex to Licence No. 76786-004
Wien, 2014 11 28
Page 2/4
This Appendix is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
 Nennspannung
Rated voltage
220-240 V, 50/60 Hz (type ZRM 20-ES/B)
380-440 V, 50/60 Hz (type ZRM 20-ES/B 400)
 Lampenleistung
Power of lamp
1000-2000 W (type ZRM 20-ES/B)
2000-3500 W (type ZRM 20-ES/B 400)
 Lampentyp(en)
Lamp identification
Hi-pressure discharge lamps,
metal halide (HI)
 Max. Betriebstemperatur tc
Rated max. operating temperature tc
105°C
 Zündspannung
Peak voltage
max. 5,0 kVp
 Beschreibung des Aufbaus
Description of construction
Built-in starting devices.
Annex to Licence No. 76786-004
Wien, 2014 11 28
Page 3/4
This Appendix is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
 Bauteil Code Hersteller Typenbezeichnung Konformitätszeichen
 Component Code Manufacturer Type Reference Mark(s) of conformity
 Housing material C GE Plastics LEXAN 221R
(Polycarbonate)
Checked within appliance
  C Idemitsu Tarflon IR 1700
(Polycarbonate)
Checked within appliance
 Terminals B Ensto Electric 612
AC 750V, 16mm²
FIMKO
 A The component is replaceable with another one, also certified, with equivalent characteristics.
B The component is replaceable if authorised by the test house.
C Integrated component tested together with the appliance.
D Alternative component.
Annex to Licence No. 76786-004